THIS SPEC IS OBSOLETE
Spec No:   38-07518
Spec Title:  CY23FS08, FAILSAFE 2.5 V/3.3 V ZERO DELAY
BUFFER
Replaced by:       None
CY23FS08
Failsafe 2.5 V/3.3 V Zero Delay Buffer
Cypress Semiconductor Corporation • 198 Champion Court • San Jose, CA 95134-1709 •

Document Number: 38-07518 Rev. *M Page 13 of 18
CY23FS08
Ordering Code Definitions
Figure 13.  Phase Offset
Switching Waveforms (continued)
REF
VDD/2
t()
VDD/2
FBK
Ordering Information
Part Number Package Type Product Flow
Pb-free
CY23FS08OXI 28-pin SSOP Industrial, –40 °C to 85 °C
CY23FS08OXIT 28-pin SSOP – Tape and Reel Industrial, –40 °C to 85 °C
CY23FS08OXC 28-pin SSOP Commercial, 0 °C to 70 °C
CY23FS08OXCT 28-pin SSOP – Tape and Reel Commercial, 0 °C to 70 °C
X = blank or T
blank = Tube; T = Tape and Reel
Temperature Range: X = I or C
I = Industrial; C = Commercial
Pb-free
Package Type:
O = 28-pin SSOP
Device Number
Company ID: CY = Cypress
CY O - X23FS08 X X
Document Number: 38-07518 Rev. *M Page 14 of 18
CY23FS08
Package Diagram
Figure 14.  28-pin SSOP (210 Mils) Package Outline, 51-85079
51-85079 *F
Document Number: 38-07518 Rev. *M Page 15 of 18
CY23FS08
Acronyms Document Conventions
Units of MeasureAcronym Description
DCXO Digitally Controlled Crystal Oscillator
ESD Electrostatic Discharge
PLL Phase Locked Loop
RMS Root Mean Square
SSOP Shrunk Small Outline Package
XTAL Crystal
Symbol Unit of Measure
°C degree Celsius
MHz megahertz
µA microampere
mA milliampere
ms millisecond
ns nanosecond
 ohm
ppm parts per million
pF picofarad
ps picosecond
W watt
V volt
Document Number: 38-07518 Rev. *M Page 16 of 18
CY23FS08
Document History Page
Document Title: CY23FS08, Failsafe 2.5 V/3.3 V Zero Delay Buffer
Document Number: 38-07518
Revision ECN Submission
Date Description of Change
** 123699 04/23/2003 New data sheet.